continue but the possession shall not be taken without 
the leave of this Court. Same order will continue.” 

77.  In Exhibit – 8, the specific prayer was that the petitioners 

(late L.D. Kazi & the present appellant/plaintiff) claim for compensation 

of Rs.2,08,00,000.00 (Rupees two crores and eight lakhs) as market  

value and their claim for interest be referred to the Court under    

Section 18. 

78.  As I carried an impression that an order was passed by the 

District Collector-cum-Land Acquisition Officer on Exhibit – 8 declining 

the prayer for reference which was a prayer made by the appellant-